### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verano, Inc.		05/01/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Industrial Defender, Inc.	
Street Address:	575 West Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Westfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02048	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2381708	VERANO
Registration Number:	2909134	INDUSTRIAL DEFENDER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-248-4877

Email: hbalmat@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Heather E. Balmat

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Administrator

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2004937.0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather E. Balmat

TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0847

900093849

OP \$65,00 238

Signature:	/Heather E. Balmat/
Date:	12/11/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=VeranoNameChange#page1.tif source=VeranoNameChange#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0848

# State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUN 0 4 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0849

V178874 A0660456

... the office of the Secretary of St. of the State of California

MAY 0 1 2007

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

VERANO,

a California corporation

REFECTIVE DATE

MAY 1 8 2007

The undersigned, Brian M. Ahern and Mark H. Ott, certify that:

- They are the duly elected and acting President and CEO, and Secretary, respectively, of 1. Verano, a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- Article I of the Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

## "ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is Industrial Defender, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- The amendment herein set forth has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- The amendment herein set forth has been duly approved by the required vote of the 4. shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of shares of Common Stock entitled to vote is 6,951,160, the total number of shares of Series A Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 2,272,883, the total number of shares of Series B Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 2,318,958, the total number of shares of Series C Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 6,095,526, the total number of shares of Series D Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 2,690,970, the total number of shares of Series F Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 30,385,561, the total number of shares of Series G Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 16,100,000 and the total number of shares of Series H Preferred Stock entitled to vote is 26,737,967. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendments equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock and Preferred Stock, voting together as a single class.
- The amendment herein set forth shall be effective as of May 16, 2007. 5.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: May 1, 2007

RECORDED: 12/11/2007

rian M. Ahern, President & CEO

Mark H. Ott. Secretary

4189718

**REEL: 003675 FRA**